

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2464 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	04.03.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P.No.2464 of 2019</u> Heard Sri V. Sai Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Having considered the averments and the documents filed in the Affidavit filed in support of the Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 3. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed. The name of the Applicant shall now be replaced in the place of the present Writ Petitioner. 4. Registry is directed to execute the same. _____ GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.2464 of 2019</u> 5. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations. 6. List the matter on 06.03.2025, for final hearing. _____ GRKP, Vns	

--	--	--	--