

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.Nos.2464 of 2019 and 32873 of 2018****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
88.	31.08.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard the learned counsel representing on both sides. In the light of the submissions made, for further consideration of the issues involved in these matters, the District Forest Officer, Parvathipuram, is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing along with all the relevant records and explain the details and circumstances relating to the joint survey alleged to have been conducted pursuant to the order of the learned Single Judge dated 30.01.2024. List the matter on 02.09.2026. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	